FORM PTO-1618A
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

11-21-2000



101523414

11.3.00

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

I RADEWARKS UNLY				
<del></del>	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
x New	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	X Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name DB Acquisition, Inc.	01 17 1997			
Formerly	1025344			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership x Corporation Association			
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion UBA#Ohio			
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Kenag, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA	•			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 101 East 7th Street				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Ashland	Ohio/USA 44805			
Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code  Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
<b>)</b>				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0576** 

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99	1618B Page 2		Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Ro	epresentative Name and Addre	SS Enter for the first Receiving		
Name [			, r dity only.	
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Cod	le and Telephone Number (216)	696–3466	
Name [	Susan L. Mizer			
Address (line 1)	1100 Huntington Building			
Address (line 2)	925 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44115			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	ne attached conveyance document	t #	
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Regis  Trademark Application Number or the Registratemark Application Number(s)	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, , <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Prope	rties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 7	40.00	
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees Deposit Ac	can be charged to the account.) count Number: #  ion to charge additional fees:  Ye	50-0903 s X No	
Statement a	nd Signature	Te diameter and the second sec	·	
To th attac indic	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the found the following is a true copy of the original dotated herein.		are authorized, as	
Susan L.		YVI (1	10/20/00	
Name	of Person Signing	${\mathcal V}$ Signature	Date Signed	

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0577



## The State of Ohio

#### **Bob Taft**

Secretary of State

934883

# Certificate

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellanec

Filings; that said records show the filing and recording of: AMD MIS CHN

of:

KENAG, INC. FORMERLY DB ACQUISITION, INC.

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State



Recorded on Roll 5722 at Frame 0669 of the Records of Incorporation and Miscellaneous Filings.

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at

Columbus, Ohio, this 21ST day of JAN

**A.D.** 19 97

Bob Taft

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0578 05722-06:9

934885
APPROVED

34 RB

34. 1/21/97

Amount 35.00

970/225650

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DB ACQUISITION, INC.

The undersigned, Daniel J. Belsito, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of DB ACQUISTION, INC., hereby certifies that, pursuant to the provisions of Ohio Revised Code Section 1701.54, on January 17, 1997 the following resolution to amend the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by unanimous action in writing taken by the sole shareholder of the Corporation:

RESOLVED: That Article FIRST of the Articles of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation shall be: KenAg, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said officer acting for and on behalf of said Corporation has executed this Certificate this 17th day of January, 1997.

Daniel J. Belsito

Chairman of the Board and

**CEO** 

182669 IA

**RECORDED: 11/03/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002180 FRAME: 0579